AHRI Rated Btu's Indoor Unit  Outdoor Unit Line Set Min. Max. Additional Maximum Maximum Maximum Maximum Wired Controller
Cooling @ 95°F SEER EER HSPF With Wireless With Base Pan Liquid x Line Line Charge Max. MCA/MOCP Heating Heating Cooling Cooling Optional Unless
Heating @ 47°F Remote Heater Suction Length Length >25ft Lift Btu's at -4°F Btu's at 0°F Btu's at 113°F Btu's at 122°F Otherwise Noted
Cooling / Heating
9,000 / 10,000 40.0 15.0 14.5 DLFPHAH09XAK DLCPRAH09AAK 1/4 X 3/8 10' 98' .16 Oz/Ft. 49' 13A/15A 10,870 12,320 7,080 5,950 KSACN0601AAA
12,000 / 12,000 30.0 13.5 13.6 DLFPHAH12XAK DLCPRAH12AAK 1/4 X 1/2 10' 98' .16 Oz/Ft. 49' 15A/20A 11,530 12,870 8,850 6,380 KSACN0601AAA
18,000 / 18,000 28.2 14.5 14.0 DLFPHAH18XAK DLCPRAH18AAK 3/8 X 5/8 10' 98' .32 Oz/Ft. 65' 18A/30A 18,450 20,240 16,650 11,670 KSACN0601AAA
22,000 / 24,000 23.5 13.6 12.0 DLFPHAH24XAK DLCPRAH24AAK 3/8 X 5/8 10' 98' .32 Oz/Ft. 65' 20A/30A 22,490 24,300 18,420 13,320 KSACN0601AAA
Cooling / Heating
6,000 / 7,000 23.5 15.0 11.0 DLFSHBH06XAK DLCSRBH06AAK 1/4 X 3/8 10' 82' .16 Oz/Ft. 32' 13A/15A 5,840 7,300 8,560 6,740 KSACN0901AAA
9,000 / 12,000 25.5 15.8 12.5 DLFSHBH09XAK DLCSRBH09AAK 1/4 X 3/8 10' 82' .16 Oz/Ft. 32' 15A/15A 9,740 11,180 9,530 5,900 KSACN0901AAA
12, 000 / 12, 000 (115v) 22.0 12.5 11.5 DLFSHBH12XAK DLCSRBH12AAJ 1/4 X 1/2 10' 82' .16 Oz/Ft. 32' 19A/25A 5,480 6,300 7,400 4,740 KSACN0901AAA
12,000 / 12,000 22.0 13.0 12.7 DLFSHBH12XAK DLCSRBH12AAK 1/4 X 1/2 10' 82' .16 Oz/Ft. 32' 15A/15A 9,930 11,450 9,340 5,920 KSACN0901AAA
18,000 / 18,000 21.5 13.0 11.0 DLFSHBH18XAK DLCSRBH18AAK 1/4 X 1/2 10' 98' .16 Oz/Ft. 65' 16A/25A 14,410 15,600 14,050 10,460 KSACN0901AAA
24,000 / 26,000 21.5 12.5 11.5 DLFSHBH24XAK DLCSRBH24AAK 3/8 X 5/8 10' 164' .32 Oz/Ft. 82' 25A/35A 23,600 23,380 28,240 25,200 KSACN0901AAA
30,000 / 30,000 20 12 12 DLFSHBH30XAK DLCSRBH30AAK 3/8 X 5/8 10' 164' .32 Oz/Ft. 82' 23A/30A 18,890 21,620 22,030 10,141 KSACN0901AAA
36,000 / 36,000 18 10 12 DLFSHBH36XAK DLCSRBH36AAK 3/8 X 5/9 10' 164' .32 Oz/Ft. 98' 28A/35A 15,000 16,870 25,360 18,340 KSACN0901AAA
Cooling / Heating
9,000 / 10,000 23.0 14.0 12.0 DLFSCAH09XAK DLCSRBH09AAK 1/4 X 3/8 10' 82' .16 Oz/Ft. 32' 15A/15A 9,290 10,410 8,490 4,970 KSACN0701AAA
12,000 / 12,000 21.5 13.0 11.5 DLFSCAH12XAK DLCSRBH12AAK 1/4 X 1/2 10' 82' .16 Oz/Ft. 32' 15A/15A 10,070 11,280 10,520 6,090 KSACN0701AAA
16,000 / 18,000 19.6 12.5 11.0 DLFSCAH18XAK DLCSRBH18AAK 1/4 X 1/2 10' 98' .16 Oz/Ft. 65' 16A/25A 15,540 15,940 10,850 8,280 KSACN0701AAA
24,000 / 24,000 20.6 12.5 12.6 DLFSCAH24XAK DLCSRBH24AAK 3/8 X 5/8 10' 164' .32 Oz/Ft. 82' 25A/35A 23,810 25,120 17,470 16,540 KSACN0701AAA
Cooling / Heating
9,000 / 10,000 23.0 14.0 12.0 DLFSDAH09XAK DLCSRBH09AAK 1/4 X 3/8 10' 82' .16 Oz/Ft. 32' 15A/15A 9,670 10,930 8,310 5,020 KSACN0701AAA Included
12,000 / 12,000 21.5 13.0 11.5 DLFSDAH12XAK DLCSRBH12AAK 1/4 X 1/2 10' 82' .16 Oz/Ft. 32' 15A/15A 10,650 11,830 10,190 6,350 KSACN0701AAA Included
16,500 / 19,000 19.6 12.5 11.0 DLFSDAH18XAK DLCSRBH18AAK 1/4 X 1/2 10' 98' .16 Oz/Ft. 65' 16A/25A 16,300 16,720 11,650 8,890 KSACN0701AAA Included
24,000 / 24,600 20.6 12.5 12.6 DLFSDAH24XAK DLCSRBH24AAK 3/8 X 5/8 10' 164' .32 Oz/Ft. 82' 25A/35A 24,880 26,250 20,970 13,610 KSACN0701AAA Included
Cooling / Heating
12,000 / 12,000 23.0 13.0 11.5 DLFSFAH12XAK DLCSRBH12AAK 1/4 X 1/2 10' 82' .16 Oz/Ft. 32' 15A/15A 10,610 11,720 10,760 6,850 KSACN0601AAA
17,000 / 18,000 20.2 12.5 10.6 DLFSFAH18XAK DLCSRBH18AAK 1/4 X 1/2 10' 98' .16 Oz/Ft. 65' 16A/25A 15,920 16,330 12,330 9,410 KSACN0701AAA
24,000 / 24,600 20.2 11.5 11.6 DLFSFAH24XAK DLCSRBH24AAK 3/8 X 5/8 10' 164' .32 Oz/Ft. 82' 25A/35A 24,620 25,980 19,280 18,250 KSACN0701AAA
Cooling / Heating
Size Model Number Size Used With
5 KW EHKMA05KN 24K, 36K, 48K
22,000 / 27,000 20.0 12.5 10.0 DLFSAAH24XAK DLCSRBH24AAK 3/8 X 5/8 10' 164' .32 Oz/Ft. 82' 25A/35A 21,319 23,075 10 KW EHKMA10KN 24K, 36K, 48K
36,000 / 39,000 16.5 8.5 10.4 DLFLAAH36XAK DLCLRBH36AAK 3/8 X 5/8 10' 213' .32 Oz/Ft. 98' 30A/45A 20,440 22,850 15 KW EHKMA15KN 36K, 48K
48,000 / 55,000 16.0 8.2 9.5 DLFLAAH48XAK DLCLRBH48AAK 3/8 X 5/8 10' 213' .32 Oz/Ft. 98' 36.5A/50A 25,310 27,120 20 KW EHKMA20KN 48K Only
0°F Outdoor 5°F Outdoor 113°F Outdoor 122°F Outdoor
Cooling / Heating
12,000 / 12,000 19.8 9.9 10.8 DLFEHAH12XAJ DLCERBH12AAJ 1/4 X 1/2 10' 82' .16 Oz/Ft. 33' 18.5A/25A 5,690 6,120 5,720 5,720 KSACN0601AAA
9,000 / 10,000 18.5 11.2 10.0 DLFEHAH09XAK DLCERBH09AAK 1/4 X 3/8 10' 82' .16 Oz/Ft. 33' 12A/15A 7,240 7,410 7,460 5,880 KSACN0601AAA
12,000 / 12,000 19.8 10.2 10.0 DLFEHAH12XAK DLCERBH12AAK 1/4 X 1/2 10' 82' .16 Oz/Ft. 33' 15A/15A 7,320 6,490 6,790 3,720 KSACN0601AAA
18,000 / 18,000 19.0 11.2 11.0 DLFEHAH18XAK DLCERBH18AAK 1/4 X 1/2 10' 98' .16 Oz/Ft. 66' 15A/20A 10,210 10,150 8,560 8,560 KSACN0601AAA
24,000 / 24,800 18.0 9.4 10.2 DLFEHAH24XAK DLCERBH24AAK 3/8 X 5/8 10' 164' .32 Oz/Ft. 82' 19A/30A 14,970 16,380 17,930 15,260 KSACN0601AAA
Maximum Maximum Maximum Maximum Wired Controller
Installation Note: Heating Heating Cooling Cooling Optional Unless
Btu's at -4°F Btu's at 0°F Btu's at 113°F Btu's at 122°F Otherwise Noted
Cooling / Heating
36K / 38K Cassette 17.6 9.0 10.6 DLFLCAH36XAK DLCLRBH36AAK 3/8 X 5/8 10' 213' .32 Oz/Ft. 98' 30A/45A 26,400 29,530 21,520 10,280 KSACN0701AAA
48K / 50K Cassette 17.0 9.5 11.0 DLFLCAH48XAK DLCLRBH48AAK 3/8 X 5/8 10' 213' .32 Oz/Ft. 98' 36.5A/50A 23,290 35,650 30,620 19,910 KSACN0701AAA
36K / 40K Ducted 16.7 9.0 11.5 DLFLDAH36XAK DLCLRBH36AAK 3/8 X 5/8 10' 213' .32 Oz/Ft. 98' 30A/45A 23,890 26,720 21,450 10,250 KSACN0701AAA
48K / 50K Ducted 17.4 9.2 10.3 DLFLDAH48XAK DLCLRBH48AAK 3/8 X 5/8 10' 213' .32 Oz/Ft. 98' 36.5A/50A 30,880 38,090 33,520 21,800 KSACN0701AAA
57K / 62K Ducted 18.0 10.0 9.0 DLFLDAH58XAK DLCLRAH58AAK 3/8 X 3/4 10' 213' .43 Oz/Ft. 98' 35A/50A 29,500 33,910 33,920 22,600 KSACN0701AAA
36K / 38K Console 17.0 8.0 10.0 DLFLFAH36XAK DLCLRBH36AAK 3/8 X 5/8 10' 213' .32 Oz/Ft. 98' 30A/45A 24,030 26,870 21,470 10,260 KSACN0701AAA
48K / 50K Console 18.0 9.3 11.0 DLFLFAH48XAK DLCLRBH48AAK 3/8 X 5/8 10' 213' .32 Oz/Ft. 98' 36.5A/50A 26,590 40,710 32,170 20,920 KSACN0701AAA
54K / 60K Console 18.0 9.8 10.5 DLFLFAH58XAK DLCLRAH58AAK 3/8 X 3/4 10' 213' .43 Oz/Ft. 98' 35A/50A 27,850 32,240 25,870 20,626 KSACN0701AAA
Single Zone Quick Reference Guide Ductless Systems
This Sheet is not intended to replace the Installation Instructions. It is a reference guide only. Always read through the Installation Instructions.
At 69°F Indoor DB At 75.2°F Indoor DBDeluxe Series High Wall 1:1 High Capacity Heat Pump Systems